Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2018-8-4-7 August 28, 2018

Brenda Kihl

Executive Vice President

AGENDA ITEM: Authorization for the District President to Execute an

Extension of the Agreement with Texas Tech University to

be a Collin Higher Education Center Partner

DISCUSSION: Texas Tech's partnership agreement for the Collin Higher

Education Center has expired. An agreement with similar

terms and date of expiration of December 2019 is

recommended to align with the terms of the other Collin

Higher Education partnership agreements.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S

RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of the Board's

authorization allowing him to execute a Collin Higher

Education Center partnership agreement with Texas Tech

University.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District authorizes the District President to execute a Collin Higher Education

Center partnership agreement with Texas Tech

University."